General Description
The MAX705–MAX708/MAX813L microprocessor (µP)
supervisory circuits reduce the complexity and number of
components required to monitor power-supply and battery
functions in µP systems. These devices significantly improve
system reliability and accuracy compared to separate ICs or
discrete components.
The MAX705/MAX706/MAX813L provide four functions:

MAX705C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
VCC
PFI
MR PFO
WDO
RESET
UNREGULATED DC
PUSHBUTTON
SWITCH
PFI I/O LINE
INTERRUPT
µP
MAX705
MAX706
MAX813L
MAX667
+5V DC LINEAR
REGULATOR
VCC
RESET
NMI
MAX705–MAX708/MAX813L Low-Cost, μP Supervisory Circuits
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
Terminal Voltage (with respect to GND)
	 VCC......................................................................-0.3V to 6.0V
	 All Other Inputs (Note 1) ...................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Input Current
	 VCC..................................................................................20mA
	 GND ................................................................................20mA
Output Current (all outputs).................................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
	 Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/°C above +70°C).............727mW
	 SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C).........................471mW
	 μMAX (derate 4.10mW/°C above +70°C)....................330mW
	 CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70°C).................640mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
	 MAX70_C__, MAX813LC__................................0°C to +70°C
	 MAX70_E__, MAX813LE__ ........................... -40°C to +85°C
	 MAX70_MJA.................................................. -55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)
	 Lead(Pb)-free...............................................................+260°C
	 Containing Lead(Pb).....................................................+240°C
(VCC = 4.75V to 5.5V for MAX705/MAX707/MAX813L, VCC = 4.5V to 5.5V for MAX706/MAX708, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise
noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Operating Voltage Range VCC
MAX70_C 1.0 5.5
VMAX813LC 1.1 5.5
MAX70_E/M, MAX813LE/M 1.2 5.5
Supply Current ISUPPLY
MAX705C, MAX706C, MAX813LC 150 350
µA
MAX705E/M, MAX706E/M, MAX813LE/M 150 500
MAX707C, MAX708C 50 350
MAX707E/M, MAX708E/M 50 500
Reset Threshold (Note 2) VRT
MAX705, MAX707, MAX813L 4.50 4.65 4.75
V
MAX706, MAX708 4.25 4.40 4.50